
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031412-2021 

Contract

Integrated Specialist Adult Community Substance
Misuse Service

Halton Borough Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031412

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d8cd  

Published 16 December 2021, 2:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Halton Borough Council

Halton Stadium , Lowerhouse Lane

Widnes

WA8 7DZ

Email

nicki.brooks@halton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3033334300

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031412-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031412-2021
mailto:nicki.brooks@halton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.halton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1966

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.halton.gov.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1966


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Specialist Adult Community Substance Misuse Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Halton Borough Council is responsible for commissioning services to promote the health and
wellbeing of the residents of Halton with the aim of improving public health outcomes and
reducing health inequalities for individuals across the life course. Through this specification
the Commissioners seek to work in partnership to plan and commission the delivery of the
Specialist Community Substance Misuse Community Service (Adults). Our vision is to have a
modern, integrated, recovery orientated, substance misuse treatment system for individuals,
carers and families in Halton who need support to recover from substance misuse and to get
their lives back on track. TUPE will apply to this service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD71 - East Merseyside



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Within the borough of Halton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Halton Borough Council is responsible for commissioning services to promote the health and
wellbeing of the residents of Halton with the aim of improving public health outcomes and
reducing health inequalities for individuals across the life course. Through this specification
the Commissioners seek to work in partnership to plan and commission the delivery of the
Specialist Community Substance Misuse Community Service (Adults). Our vision is to have a
modern, integrated, recovery orientated, substance misuse treatment system for individuals,
carers and families in Halton who need support to recover from substance misuse and to get
their lives back on track.

TUPE will apply to this service.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Initial contract period-3 years. 2x12 month extensions available, to be given at the discretion
of the Council. Estimated contract value is based on both 12 months extensions being given.
If no extensions are offered the contract value would reduce to approx. GBP 4200000. If
only one extension is offered then the estimated contract value would be GBP 5600000.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Please refer to the procurement documents on www.the-chest.org.uk

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020830

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://www.the-chest.org.uk
/Notice/020830-2021


Page 6 to 7

Change Grow Live Services Ltd

3rd Floor, Tower Point, 44 North Road,

Brighton

BN1 1YR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To bid for this opportunity please register as a supplier at www.the-chest.org.uk and express
your interest in the opportunity via The Chest. All of the procurement documentation will be
available on The Chest website to view and complete.

(MT Ref:224791)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.the-chest.org.uk
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T06:03:51+0100
	TCPDF




